
HOT TOPICS 

ATTENTION: 

THERE ARE TWO EARLY 

VOTING SITES 

 PLYMOUTH AND ROPER 

Same-day Registration Qualified persons 

wanting to register to vote may do so during the 
One-Stop Voting period with proper ID—NC 
Driver’s license or ID card or Photo ID from a 
government 
Agency. Your address information is required—
current utility bill, current bank statement, 
property tax bill, license to hunt, fish, etc. car 
registration, public housing or social service 
agency document, paycheck or W-2 statement, 
birth certificate, or student ID. The Board of 
Elections must be able to verify your address by 
mail by sending you a verification notice. This is 
your voter registration card. 

Precinct Voting: Voters who vote on Election 

Day should vote at their correct precinct, 
based on the residential address as of 30 
days prior to Election Day. 
County boards of elections will be able to count 

provisional ballots cast for voters who do not 
vote at their correctly assigned precinct on 
Election Day. These ballots will be reviewed 
and could be a partial count due to the voter 
not voting in their district for local candidates.  
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 2020 General Election 

November 3, 2020 

 Voter Information 

 

Washington County Board 
of 

Elections 

Address: 
PO Box 1007 

116 Adams Street 
Plymouth, NC 27962 

Phone: 
252-793-6017 

Fax: 252-793-5801 
E-Mail: 

elections@washconc.org 
Website: 

www.washconc.org 
For More Information, Contact 
the Washington County BOE 

Washington County Board of Elections 

Chairman:  

Constance Garrett 

Secretary: 

Melinda Porter 

Board Member:  

General James 

Thomas Patrick 

Adam Culbertson 

Director of Elections:  

Dora A Bell 

For an easier voting experience please be prepared: 

You can make any updates/changes to your voter record 

By October 9, 2020 by 5:00 p.m.. 

(Voter Registration/Update forms are available on  

the website.) 
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No-Excuse One-Stop Voting for 
2020 General Election  

Locations, Dates and Hours: 
Roanoke River Maritime Museum – 206 
W. Water St, Plymouth and Washington 
County Roper Annex (Windows of the 
World) 100 NC Hwy 32 N, Roper 

 

Date Open A.M. Close P.M. 
Thu.   10/15/20 8:00 7:30 
Fri.    10/16/20 8:00 7:30 
Sat.   10/17/20 8:00 3:00 
Sun.  10/18/20 12:00 4:00 
Mon.  10/19/20 8:00 7:30 
Tue.   10/20/20 8:00 7:30 
Wed.  10/21/20 8:00 7:30 
Thu.    10/22/20 8:00 7:30 
Fri.     10/23/20 8:00 7:30 
Sat.     10/24/20 8:00 3:00 
Sun.   10/25/20 12:00 4:00 
Mon.   10/26/20 8:00 7:30 
Tue.   10/27/20 8:00 7:30 
Wed.  10/28/20       8:00          7:30 
Thu.   10/29/20       8:00          7:30 
Fri.     10/30/20       8:00          7:30 
Sat.    10/31/20       8:00          3:00 
   
 

Important Dates  
Absentee Voting by Mail Begins: 

Friday, Sept. 4, 2020  

Voter Registration Deadline: 

Friday, Oct. 9, 2020 5:00 p.m.  

One-stop Voting Begins: 

Thursday, Oct. 15, 2020   8:00 a. m. 

Last Day to Request an Absentee Ballot by Mail:  

Tuesday, Oct. 27, 2020 by 5:00 p.m.  

One-stop Voting Ends: 

Saturday, Oct. 31, 2020 at 3:00 p.m.  

Last Day to receive an Absentee Ballot by Mail: 
must be postmarked Nov. 3, 2020 

By Mail, Nov. 3 Civilian & Nov., 12 UOCAVA  

General Election Day: 

Tuesday, Nov. 3, 2020 

Hours: 6:30 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.  

To request an Absentee Ballot By Mail: 
A near relative or legal guardian may request 
a ballot on behalf of the voter. All voters are 
entitled to assistance from their near relative 
or verifiable legal guardian. 

Request forms are available at: 

1.  BOE office 

2. www.ncsbe.gov 

3. Mailed by request from the Washington              
County BOE  

DEADLINES FOR ABSENTEE  

 VOTING BY MAIL  fo r  the    

 2020 General  Elect ion 

1. All requests are accepted on the ap-
proved State Absentee By-Mail Re-
quest Form only and ballots are mailed 
by the Board of Elections Office. 

2. Tuesday, Oct 27, 2020, valid in-
person requests are accepted for sick 
and disabled voters at the Board of 
Elections Office. 

3. UOCAVA Ballots must be returned by 
Nov. 3, 2020 at 5:00 P.M. - Electronic 
POSTMARKED by Nov. 3, 2020 and 
received by mail no later than 5:00 P.M. 
on Nov. 12, 2020. 

Reminders on Absentee Voting By Mail: 

The Absentee Ballot Envelope where 
indicated must have one witness and the 
voter's signature or mark. 

Only the voter or the voter's near relative 
or the voter's verifiable legal guardian is 
allowed to request or return the voter's 
absentee ballot materials. 

For more information go to the Washington 
County BOE website: www.washconc.org 

(Go to the Elections Department link) or 
contact the Washington County BOE 
793-6017 


